Instruction handbook
Language English
Translation
Document No. 5.13033.01
Part No. 456700
Status 20-Jan-2015
E 5.13033.01
b maXX 5000

of 52
Design and Operation 4
4.2.1 Type code
Coupler module
DC link CDC
BM5-O-CDC-000 Device generation b maXX 5000
BM5-O-CDC-000 Option module
BM5-O-CDC-000 Coupler module DC link
BM5-O-CDC-000 Design
The type code has the format: BM5-O-CDC-000.
Coupler module
Signal bus CSB
BM5-O-CSB-000 Device generation b maXX 5000
BM5-O-CSB-000 Option module
BM5-O-CSB-000 Coupler module Signal bus
BM5-O-CSB-000 Design
The type code has the format: BM5-O-CSB-000.
4.3 Display and operating elements
Coupler module
DC link CDC
No display and operating elements
Coupler module
Signal bus CSB
LED 24 V ready
Figure 7: LED Coupler module Signal bus CSB
n lights green,
if 24 V power supply is available
n Power consumption max. 1 A
Instruction handbook b maXX Coupler modules CDC and CSB
Document No.: 5.13033.01
23
of 52
Display and operating elements4.3
Instruction handbook b maXX Coupler modules CDC and CSB
Document No.: 5.13033.01 Baumüller Nürnberg GmbH
24
of 52
5TRANSPORT AND PACKAGING
5.1 What to observe when transporting
For initial transport of the device, it is packed at the manufacturer's plant. If the device is
to be further transported, ensure that the following conditions are met throughout the en-
tire transport:
m Climate class 2 K 3 as per EN 60721-3-2
m Temperature range - 30 °C up to + 70 °C
m Vibration, shock, continuous shock class 2 M 1 as per EN 60721-3-2
5.2 Transport inspection
Upon receiving the delivered goods, immediately examine them for completeness and
transport damage.
Figure 8: Scope of supply Coupler module DC link CDC
25
of 52
 Instruction handbook b maXX Coupler modules CDC and CSB
Document No.: 5.13033.01
Unpacking5.3
Figure 9: Scope of supply Coupler module Signal bus CSB
If there is outwardly visible transport damage, proceed as follows:
m Do not accept the delivery or conditionally accept it with reservations.
m Note the extent of the damage on the transport documents or on the delivery note of
the transport agent.
m Immediately file a complaint with the freight carrier. Have the complaint confirmed in
writing and immediately contact the responsible representative of Baumüller Nurem-
berg GmbH.
5.3 Unpacking
If no transport damage is visible:
h Open the packaging of the device.
h Verify the delivery scope based on the delivery note.
File a claim with the responsible Baumüller representative if the delivery is incomplete.
5.4 Disposal of the packaging
h When disposing of the packaging, comply with the national regulations valid.
NOTE!
The device may not be operated if there is visible transport damage!
NOTE!
Claim each individual deficiency as soon as it has been detected. Damage claims can
only be validly asserted within the claim registration period.
Instruction handbook b maXX Coupler modules CDC and CSB
Document No.: 5.13033.01 Baumüller Nürnberg GmbH
26
of 52
6MOUNTING AND INSTALLATION
This chapter describes the installation of the Coupler modules CDC and CSB.
6.1 Safety notes
m Switch off the current when any kind of work is being performed on the electrical
system and ensure safety before switching on again.